FORM PTO-1595 RE(T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
	57627 documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mary Anne G. Amato and Johan A. Julin	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesX_ No	Name: Research for Strategic Management, LLAS Internal Address:					
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 1203 North Sweetzer Avenue, #102 City: West Hollywood State: CA ZIP: 90069					
Execution Date(s): September 3, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): /0/66129 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 3, 2003 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached?Yes X No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wayne L. Ellenbogen Internal Address: Ryan, Mason & Lewis, LLP Street Address: 90 Forest Avenue	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1_					
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
City: Locust Valley State: NY ZIP: 11560	8. Deposit account number 50-0762					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information true copy of the original document. Wayne L. Ellenbogen Reg. No. 43,602 Signature	September 11, 2003 Date					
09/24/2003 GTDN11 00000085 500762 10660129	Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:5						
Do not detact Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Director of the U.S. Pate P.O. Be	ox 1450 A 22313-1450 Cournent to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data the estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems. PK2-					

Attorney Docket No. 1015-2

Attorney Docket Number: 1015-2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, the undersigned sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Research for Strategic Management, LLC

a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of: California

and having a place of business at:

The above-entitled United States Patent application was:

1203 North Sweetzer Avenue, #102 West Hollywood, California 90069

and to Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees as it may designate (collectively, hereinafter, "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and its Territories and Commonwealth and Possessions, and for all other countries throughout the world, in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for United States Patent entitled:

CRIB APPARATUS WITH SLIDE-OUT MATTRESS ACCESS

executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith;

filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on: _____ and assigned serial number: _____; or

filed as PCT International Application No.: _____ on: ____.

The undersigned assign(s) the rights for all patents, divisions, reissues, reexamination certificates, continuing applications and extensions thereof, together with the right of priority of any earlier corresponding patent application filed by the undersigned in the United States or elsewhere.

The undersigned covenant(s) that the rights and property conveyed by this Assignment are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that the undersigned have (has) full right to convey the rights and property as expressed herein.

The undersigned authorize(s) and request(s) that any and all patents on the aforesaid inventions be issued to Assignee.

Attorney Docket Number: 1015-2

-2-

The undersigned agree(s), when requested, without further charge to Assignee but at its expense, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned regarding the aforesaid inventions and improvements, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination and reissue applications and generally perform all acts, which may be necessary, desirable or convenient, to aid Assignee in securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements in the aforesaid countries, and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

CITY DATE		Signed (1) at 4 150 Beach on Sept 3 200	Peach NY 2003,	Mary Anne G. Amato) INVENTOR		
		·		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	LAST NAME
CITY T	1	Signed	C 1			
CITY	and	(2) at	, CA	/T.1. /	I I' \ DIVIDITAD	SIGNATURE
DATE		on	_ 2003,	,	. Julin) INVENTOR	
				FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	LAST NAME

Ryan, Mason & Lewis, LLP 90 Forest Avenue Locust Valley, New York 11560 (516) 759-2722

Attorney Docket Number: 1015-2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, the undersigned sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Research for Strategic Management, LLC

a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of: California

and having a place of business at:

inventions be issued to Assignee.

The above-entitled United States Patent application was:

1203 North Sweetzer Avenue, #102 West Hollywood, California 90069

and to Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees as it may designate (collectively, hereinafter, "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and its Territories and Commonwealth and Possessions, and for all other countries throughout the world, in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for United States Patent entitled:

CRIB APPARATUS WITH SLIDE-OUT MATTRESS ACCESS

The undersigned authorize(s) and request(s) that any and all patents on the aforesaid

The undersigned agree(s), when requested, without further charge to Assignee but at its expense, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned regarding the aforesaid inventions and improvements, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination and reissue applications and generally perform all acts, which may be necessary, desirable or convenient, to aid Assignee in securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements in the aforesaid countries, and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

CITY	Signed (1) at	, NY			SIGNATI	URE
DATE	on	2003,	(Mary Anne G. Amato) INVENTOR			
			FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	LAST NAME	
CITY and	Signed Wa (2) at Holl		Oho	Je	SIGNATU	URE
DATE	on Sept.	3 2003,		. Julin) INVENTOR		
	•	•	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	LASTNAME	

Ryan, Mason & Lewis, LLP 90 Forest Avenue Locust Valley, New York 11560 (516) 759-2722

RECORDED: 09/11/2003